TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1326
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/06/19
Description
Applications
The SP1326 back-to-back diodes are fabricated in a

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1326-01LTG SOD-523 5000
Part Numbering System
SOD-523
SP 1326 01 L T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of Channels
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Part Marking System
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0.
Package Dimensions — SOD-523
EE2
E1
bD
AA
1
L
c
θ
θ
Top View
Side View Side View
0.60mm
0.
70
m
m
1.42mm
Recommended Soldering pad layout
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.51 0.77 0.020 0.030
A1 0.50 0.70 0.020 0.028
b 0.25 0.35 0.010 0.014
c 0.08 0.15 0.003 0.006
D 0.75 0.85 0.030 0.033
E 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
E1 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E2 0.20 REF 0.001 REF
L 0.01 0.07 0.000 0.003
Ɵ 7O REF 7O REF
EE2